
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5957
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2012
REPRODUCTIVE CHILD HEALTH PROGRAMME
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated to the State Governments by the Union Government under the Reproductive and Child Health (RCH) programme during the last two years; and

(b) the amount spent out of it and the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) The statement showing allocation, release and expenditure under the Reproductive and Child Health (RCH) programme for Financial Years 2010-11 and 2011-12 state-wise is annexed.
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